as regards to the demand of taxes from the Cantonment Board, legal adviser 

and vide his letter dated 09.07.2013 opined that Cantonment Board can go 

ahead and demand taxes. The Revenue section had calculated the demand 

of taxes in respect of 60A CB which works out to Rs.55,73,635/- (Rupees fifty 

five lakhs seventy three thousand six hundred thirty five) only and also that 

the Cantonment Board approved the mutation of lease hold rights of H. 

No.60 CB, Sy.No.15/94 and 60A CB, Sy.No.15/95 in the name of petitioner 

Shri. Pawan Bawri from that of (L) J.N. Bawri, subject to the payment of 

demand bills.

[...]

The writ petitioner is assailing the said resolution of the 

Cantonment Board dated 28.01.2014 in WP(C)No.380/2014.  

6.  It is the submission of Mr. HS Thangkhiew, learned senior 

counsel appearing for the petitioners that the petitioners is now ready to pay 

the taxes amounting to Rs.55,73,635/- (Rupees fifty five lakhs seventy three 

thousand six hundred thirty five) only as per the said resolution dated 

28.01.2014 in three installments if mutation of the lease hold rights of Holding 

No.60 CB, Sy. No.15/94 and Holding No.60A, Sy. No.15/95 in the name of 

the petitioner from that of (L) J.N. Bawri is allowed/approved.